Common stock .....  39  —  —  —  39
Paid-in capital ..... 
Accumulated deficit ..... 

Accumulated other comprehensive income
(loss) ..... 

Non-controlling interest ..... 

28,030
(115)

—
—

3,218
(2,573)

—
836

(3,218)
2,573
(806)

—
(836)

(7b)
(7b)
(7c)

(7b)

—
806 (7c)
(50) (8b)

—
—

28,030
(165)

—
—

Total stockholders’ equity .....  27,954 1,481 (2,287) 756 27,904

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity .....  $74,590 $ 7,439 $(2,670) $ 2,644 $82,003

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information

S-92

Starburst II

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

Three Months Ended March 31, 2013
(in millions, except per share amounts)

Pro Forma
Condensed

Sprint Combined — Clearwire Pro Forma
Starburst II Nextel Pro Forma Starburst II Corporation Pro Forma Condensed

(Parent) Corporation Adjustments & Sprint (Note 7a) Adjustments Combined

Net operating revenues . . . $ — $8,793 $ (34) (5j) $8,759 $ 318 $(113) (7dii) $8,964
Net operating expenses

Cost of services and
products .....  — 4,933 (19) (5k) 4,885 296 (9) (8c) 5,056

(29) (5j) (116) (7dii)
Selling, general and

administrative . . . . .  14  2,336 — 2,350 141 — 2,491
Severance, exist costs

and asset
impairments .....  —  25  —  25  —  —  25

Depreciation and
amortization .....  —  1,492 — (5l) 1,745 184 (22) (8d) 1,903

253 (5m) (4) (8e)
Other, net .....  — (22) — (22) — — (22)

14 8,764 205 8,983 621 (151) 9,453

Operating income (loss) . . (14) 29 (239) (224) (303) 38 (489)

Other income (expense)
Interest income

(expense) .....  14  (432) 128 (5n) (290) (141) 52 (8f) (373)

6 (7di)

Equity in losses of
unconsolidated
investments and
other, net .....  (8)  (202) — (210) (2) 212 (7di) (10)

(10) (7di)

6 (634) 128 (500) (143) 260 (383)

Loss before income
taxes .....  (8)  (605) (111) (724) (446) 298 (872)

Income tax (expense)
benefit .....  (1)  (38) — (5o) (39) (16) 13 (8g) (42)

Net loss .....  $  (9)  $  (643) $(111) $ (763) $(462) $ 311 $ (914)

Basic and diluted net loss
per common share . . . . .  $ —  $  (0.21) $ — $ (0.20) $ — $ — $ (0.23)

Basic and diluted weighted
average common shares
outstanding .....  3  3,013 875 (5p) 3,891 — — 3,891

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information

S-93

Starburst II

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

Year Ended December 31, 2012

(in millions, except per share amounts)

Pro Forma
Condensed

Sprint	 Combined — Clearwire Pro Forma
Starburst II(1) Nextel Pro Forma Starburst II Corporation Pro Forma Condensed

(Parent) Corporation Adjustments & Sprint (Note 7a) Adjustments Combined

Net operating
revenues .....  $ —  $35,345 $ (146) (5j) $35,199 $ 1,265 $ (459) (7dii) $36,005

Net operating expenses
Cost of services and

products .....  — 20,841 (76) (5k) 20,649 1,235 (39) (8c) 21,409

(116)	 (5j) (470) (7dii)

34 (7diii)
Selling, general and

administrative . . . .  32  9,765 — 9,797 558 (34) (7diii) 10,321
Severance, exist costs

and asset
impairments .....  —  298  —  298  83  —  381

Depreciation and
amortization . . . . .  —  6,543 — (5l) 7,732 768 (76) (8d) 8,406

1,189 (5m) (18) (8e)
Other, net .....  — (282) — (282) — — (282)

32 37,165 997 38,194 2,644 (603) 40,235

Operating loss .....  (32)	 (1,820) (1,143) (2,995) (1,379) 144 (4,230)

Other income (expense)
Interest income

(expense) .....  10  (1,428) 456 (5n) (962) (553) 203 (8f) (1,289)

23 (7di)

Equity in losses of
unconsolidated
investments and
other, net .....  (1)  (924) — (925) (9) 1,100 (7di) 112

(54) (7di)

9 (2,352) 456 (1,887) (562) 1,272 (1,177)

Loss before income
taxes .....  (23) (4,172) (687) (4,882) (1,941) 1,416 (5,407)

Income tax (expense)
benefit .....  (3)  (154) — (5o) (157) 197 (210) (8g) (170)

Net loss .....  $  (26) $ (4,326) $ (687) $ (5,039) $(1,744) $1,206 $ (5,577)

Basic and diluted net loss
per common share . . . .  $ —  $  (1.44) $ — $ (1.31) $ — $ — $ (1.45)

Basic and diluted
weighted average
common shares
outstanding .....  3  3,002 837 (5p) 3,842 — — 3,842

(1)	 The historical statement of operations of Starburst II is for the period from October 5, 2012 (date of
incorporation) through December 31, 2012.

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information

S-94

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Note 1 — Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information was prepared using the acquisition